
Panda Players – Chitty Chitty Bang Bang Rehearsal Schedule 

 

*Please note the schedule is subject to change but as much notice will be given* 

 

No. Date/Time/Place Setting Who’s called Apologies 

1 Tue 4th Nov 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Posh 
Truly Scrumptious 
Opening 
You Two Reprise 
Chitty Chitty BB 
Reprise 
Nautical resprise 
Act 1 finale 
Toot Sweets 
Hushabye Mountain 
Me Ol Bamboo 

7:30pm – Grandpa, 
Truly, Jeremy and 
Jemima 
8pm – Potts to join 
 

Amber 

2 Thu 6th Nov 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Opening 
Nautical Reprise 
Act 1 Finale 
Toot Sweets 
Me Ol Bamboo 
 
Act English 
Posh 
Them Three 

7:30pm – All 
 
 
8pm – Adult Ensemble, 
JoJo, Daisy, Lucy D and 
Lucy R 
9pm - Boris and Goran 
9:30pm – Grandpa 

 

3 Tue 11th Nov 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Fight Finale 
Team Work  
 
Lovely Lonely Man 
Doll on a Music Box 
Chu Chi Face 
Bombie Samba 

7:30pm – Jeremy, 
Jemima, Grandpa, 
Toymaker and Potts  
8:30pm – Truly and Potts 
 
9pm – Baron and 
Baroness  

Alison, Dave 
EW 

4 Thu 13th Nov 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Team Work 
Fight Finale 
Vocal Encore 
Vulgarian Town 
Square 
Bombie Samba 
Roses of Success 
Roses Tag 

7:30pm – All 
 
 
8:30pm – Children can 
go 
 
9:15pm – Grandpa and 
Inventors 

Dave EW 

5 Tue 18th Nov 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run all Music All Amber  
Trisha 
Dave 

6 Thu 20th Nov 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Block pages 1-21 
“You Two” 

7:30pm – Jeremy, 
Jemima and Potts 
8:15pm – Truly to join 
8:30pm – Coggins and 
Junkwoman to join 

Trisha  
Dave 

7 Tue 25th Nov 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Set Baron, Baroness, 
Goran and Boris 
Scenes 
“Act English” 

7:30pm – Baron and 
Baroness 
8:30 – Goran and Boris 
to join 

 

  



8 Thu 27th Nov 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Music Recap All Amber 
Marion 

9 Tue 2nd Dec 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Block pages 22-26 
“You two” cont 
“Hushabye mountain 

7:30pm - Jeremy, 
Jemima, Potts and 
Grandpa 
8:45pm – Truly, Lord 
Scrumptious, Mrs Phillips 
and Chef to join 

Dave EW 

10 Thu 4th Dec 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

‘Toot Sweets’ routine Adult Ens, Potts, Truly, 
Jeremy, Jemima, Chef, 
JoJo, Lucy D and Lucy R 

Lou 

11 Tue 9th Dec 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Opening – The Race Adult Ens, Potts, Jeremy, 
Jemima, Truly, Coggins, 
Junkman, Children 
(except Cadence) 

Lou 
Florence 
 
 

12 Thu 11th Dec 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

The Funfair 
‘Me Ol Bamboo’ 

Adult Ens, Potts, JoJo, 
Daisy, Lucy D and Lucy 
R 

Lou 
Florence 

13 Tue 16th Dec 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Scene 7 7:30pm – Grandpa, 
Jeremy, Jemima, Potts 
9pm – Truly to join 

Marion 

14 Thu 18th Dec 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Act One so far 
Christmas Party 

Whole cast  
 

Barry 

     

15 Tue 6th Jan 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run/Fix/Polish Act 1 
*Add Children to end 
of Toot Sweet* etc 
(*Block Act 1, Scene 
10) 

7:30pm – Grandpa, 
Potts, Truly, Boris, 
Goran, Jeremy and 
Jemima 
8pm – Everyone else to 
join 

 

16 Thu 8th Jan 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Act 2 Sc1  
“The roses of 
success” 

Grandpa, Inventors, 
Baron, Baroness, 
Soldier, Truly, Potts, 
Jeremy and Jemima 

 

17 Tue 13th Jan 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Act 2 Scene 2 
“Lovely lonely man” 
 

Toymaker, Potts, Truly, 
Jeremy, Jemima, 
Childcatcher, Soldiers 
 

 

18 
 

Thu 15th Jan 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Act 2 Scene 4 
“Teamwork” 
 

Toymaker, All Children, 
Potts, Truly, Jeremy and 
Jemima 

 

19 Tue 20th Jan 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Act 2 Scene 3 and 
page 108  
“Chu Chi Face” 

Baron and Baroness  

20 Thu 22nd Jan 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Music Recap 7:30pm – Children 
8:30pm - Adults 

 



21 Tue 27th Jan 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Bombie Samba Baron, Baroness, Adult 
ensemble 

 

22 Thu 29th Jan 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Doll on a Music Box 7:30pm - Truly  
 
8:30pm – Potts to join 

 

23 Tue 3rd Feb 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Bombie Samba recap 
and Act 2 Sc 5 

Baron, Baroness, 
Toymaker, Adult 
ensemble  
9pm – Childcatcher to 
join 

 

24 Thu 5th Feb 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Act 2, Sc5 – Add 
children 
 
Pages 117-120 

7:30pm As above plus all 
children  
 
8:45pm, Potts, Truly, 
Grandpa, Jeremy, 
Jemima, Boris and 
Goran to stay/join 

 

25 Sun 8th Feb 
2-6pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run and polish Act 1  
 
*NO BOOKS* 

ALL  

26 Tue 10th Feb 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Act 2 Adults, Jeremy and 
Jemima only 

 

27 Thu 12th Feb 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Act 2 ALL  

28 Tue 17th Feb 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Act 1 Adults, Jeremy and 
Jemima only 

Tracey 
Charlotte 
 
 

29 Thu 19th Feb 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Act 2 ALL Tracey 
Charlotte 

30 Sun 22nd Feb 
2-6pm 
United Reformed Church 

Music and Dance 
recap 

2-4pm – Music 
 
4-6pm – Dance 

 

31 Tue 24th Feb 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Act 1 All Nikky 

32 Thu 26th Feb 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Act 2 All Nikky 

33 Sun 1st March 
2-6pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Show – Dress 
 
*NO BOOKS* 

All  

34 Tue 3rd March 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Act 2 All  



35 Thu 5th March 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Act 1 All  

36 Sun 8th March 
2-6pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Show All Charlotte 
Daisy 

37 Tue 10th March 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run show All  

38 Thu 12th March 
7:30 – 10pm 
United Reformed Church 

Run Show All  

 Sun 15th March 
Elgiva 
2 - 5pm  
 
*6:30 – 11pm 

Get in begins  
 
Band Call  
 
Tech 

9:00am – anyone willing 
to help 
2-5pm - Whole Cast 
(NOT OPTIONAL) 
*Please keep free* 

 

 Mon 16th Mar 
Elgiva 
6:30 - 11pm 

Tech  
 
 

Cast & Team 
SCRUMPTIOUS 

 

 Tue 17th Mar 
Elgiva 
6:30 - 11pm 

Dress Everyone  

 Wed 18th Mar 
Elgiva 
6:30 - 11pm 

Opening night Everyone  

 Thu 19th Mar 
Elgiva 
6:30 - 11pm 

Show 2 Everyone  

 Fri 20th Mar 
Elgiva 
6:30 - 11pm 

Show 3 Everyone  

 Sat 21st Mar 
Elgiva 
1:30 - 5pm 

Show 4 Everyone  

 Sat 21st Mar 
Elgiva 
6:30 - 11pm 

Show 5 Everyone  

 


